PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Caswell	05/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MVP (HK) Industries, LTD.
Street Address:	15/F SUP Tower, 75-83 King's Road
City:	North Point
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29278627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(314)231-1776 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Polsinelli Shalton Flanigan Suelthaus PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1100 St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049790-114369

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Diekhoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=114369 Assignment#page1.tif source=114369 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 019465 FRAME: 0820

500300929

Docket No. 049790-114369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Caswell of Lake Zurich, Illinois, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

JACK

for which I am about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MVP (HK) Industries, Ltd., a corporation of Hong Kong (PRC), and having its principal place of business at 15/F SUP Tower, 75-83 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong (PRC) ("MVP"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said Invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, John Caswell, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said MVP, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said Invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
 - (b) said Application;
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application;
- (d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all further applications for patent for or upon said Invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 019465 FRAME: 0821

- (h) any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said MVP, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR	
Inventor: John Caswell (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship: USA	Date: 5,10.01
Post Office Address: 23952 N. Sunset Dr. Lake Zurich, IL 60047	
Residence: 23952 N. Sunset Dr. Lake Zurich, IL 60047	
1st Witness: <u>(hristiae Reed</u> (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: STEWART REED	Signature